Thereafter, Grantor may freely sell the Property in whole or 

in part to any other party at any time, on any terms, in Grantor’s sole discretion; provided that if 

Grantor has not sold or entered into an agreement to sell or otherwise convey the Property to an 

unaffiliated third party within three hundred and sixty five (365) days of Grantee’s failure or 

rejection of the Purchase ROFO then the Purchase ROFO shall be revived and Grantor shall 

proceed in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 1 and 2 with respect to any subsequent 

disposition of the Property.  Additionally, if (i) Grantor enters into an agreement to sell or 

otherwise convey the Property within such three hundred and sixty (365) day period but does not 

ultimately sell or convey the Property pursuant to such agreement and (ii) three hundred and 

sixty five (365) days has passed since Grantee’s failure or rejection of the Purchase ROFO then 

the Purchase ROFO shall be revived and Grantor shall proceed in accordance with the provisions 

of Paragraph 1 and 2 with respect to any subsequent disposition of the Property.